Nortb & Sovtb Trus+

The North & South Trust Limited
P O Box 56 228, Dominion Road, Auckland 1446

The North & South Trust Limited (NSTL) is a special purpose not-for-profit company that conducts class 4
gambling mainly to distribute in the Auckland, Hawkes Bay & Tauranga regions.

The North & South Trust Limited is pleased to announce that during the month of June 2016 distributed
$352,124.40 (net of refunds) to the community. These funds were used primarily for the development of
amateur rugby and local communities within the Auckland, Hawkes Bay & Tauranga Regions. A special
thank you is given to the venues and their staff who operated the gaming machines on behalf of NSTL, due
to their continued support the NSTL Net Proceeds Committee were able to support the following
organisations throughout the period:

1 June 2016 — 30 June 2016

Approved Applications:

Amount

Recipient Paid

Aims Games Trust $8,637.00
Ambury Park Centre for Riding Therapy Inc $4,000.00
Auckland Rugby Union Inc $225,000.00
Bay Independent Hockey Club $1,000.00
Bay of Plenty Golf Inc $2,000.00
Bay of Plenty Multiple Sclerosis Society $2,749.00
Beach Haven Scout Group $2,500.00
Bluff Hill Bowling Club Inc $2,745.00
Clive Rugby & Sports Club Inc $4,320.00
College Rifles Netball Club $3,750.00
College Rifles Rugby Union Football & Sports Club Inc $10,000.00
Cool Bananas Youthwork Trust $450.00
Elevator Group Inc $5,000.00
Ellerslie School $616.00
Glendowie Tennis Club Inc $1,000.00
Good Shepherd School $3,020.00
Graeme Dingle Foundation (Foundation for Youth Dev) $3,000.00
Grammar Junior Rugby Football Club Inc $1,610.00
Grammar TEC Rugby Club Inc $4,492.00
Greerton Marist Recreation & Community Sports Club Inc $3,550.00
Hawkes Bay Squash Rackets Club Inc $2,058.00
Hibiscus Coast Basketball Assn Inc $4,597.00
IBBY Congress Ltd $5,000.00
Manukau Rovers Rugby Football Club Inc $2,498.00
Marist Brothers Old Boys Rugby Football Club (Auckland) Inc $16,628.00
Marist Rugby League Football Club Inc $1,000.00

Mt Roskill Rugby Football Club $565.00



Napier Marist Football Club Inc

Napier Technical Old Boys Football Club Inc

North Harbour Living Without Violence

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc

Papatoetoe Association Football Club Inc
Parkinsons Society of Hawkes Bay Inc

Point Chevalier Rugby League Football Club
Ponsonby Rugby Club Inc

Richmond Rovers Rugby League & Sports Club Inc
Shotokan Karate Hawkes Bay Inc

Sir Peter Blake Trust

Suburbs Rugby Football Club Inc

Tamatea High School

Taradale High School

Tauranga Musical Theatre Inc

Te Papapa Onehunga Rugby Football & Sports Club
Trust Waikato Whangamata Surf Life Saving Club Inc
Waitakere City Rugby Football & Sports Club Inc

Refunds Received:

Akarana Golf Club Inc

Bay of Plenty Multiple Sclerosis Society

Dance Therapy NZ

Forrest Hill Milford AFC Inc

Howick College

Life Education Trust Auckland Central Inc

Mt Maunganui Sports Club Inc

Mt Richmond Special School

Napier Old Boys Marist RFC

North Harbour BMX Association Inc

Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club Inc

Takapuna District Cricket Club

Te Papapa Onehunga Rugby Football & Sports Club
The Order of St John Northern Region Trust Board

$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$5,000.00
$13,607.00
$2,500.00
$2,024.00
$3,000.00
$6,519.00
$3,250.00
$1,811.00
$12,000.00
$14,400.00
$3,678.00
$1,798.00
$2,200.00
$3,326.00
$1,595.00
$6,586.00

__$408,079.00_

$ (45,000.00)
(5,436.60)
(59.50)
(248.00)
(554.00)
(394.00)
(125.00)
(979.00)
(22.00)
(1,194.83)
(965.91)
(272.19)
(186.05)
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(517.52)
-$55,954.60



Declined Applications:

Argos Gymnastics Club Inc

Arthritis Foundation of NZ Inc
Auckland Badminton Association Inc
Auckland Old Folks Association Inc
Auckland Secondary Schools Centre
Bay of Plenty Rugby Union Inc

Boys to Men Mentoring

Children's Bible Ministries Inc
Clevedon Lawn Tennis Club

Dance Therapy NZ

Epilepsy NZ -Auckland Branch

For The Victims Of Bullies Trust
Greendale Tennis Club Incorporated
GymSports NZ Inc

Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation Inc
Hawkes Bay Regional Sports Park Trust
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Inc
Hawkes Bay SPCA

Hawkes Bay Youth Trust

Hibiscus Coast Basketball Assn Inc
Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Inc
Howick Pakuranga Hockey Club Inc
International Events Inc

Kelston Girls College

Lynn-Avon United AFC

Mangere Bridge Playcentre

Mapura Studios

Marist Rugby League Football Club Inc
Massey High School

Napier Group Riding for the Disabled Assoc Inc
Napier Operatic Society Inc

Napier Technical Old Boys Cricket Club Inc
Netball Northern Zone Inc

Netball Waitakere Inc

NZ Barbarian Rugby Football Club Inc
NZ Dance Company

Onewa Parents Centre

Papakura City Football Club Inc
Parnell Lawn Tennis Club

Project Litefoot Trust

Pukemokimoki Marae Trust

Safer North Community Trust

Saintz Up Performing Arts Trust

Snow Sports NZ

Squash NZ Inc

St Peter's College




Sweet Louise

Takapuna Association Football Club Inc

Taradale Cricket Club Inc

Takarunga Playcentre

Taradale Intermediate School

Tauranga Performing Arts Competitions Society Inc
TBSS Central City Swimming Club Inc

Te Atatu Association Football Sports & Social Club Inc
Tim Bray Productions

Tuhoe Ki Tamaki Rugby League

Waitakere Rebels Volleyball Club Inc

Waitakere Regional Hockey Turf Trust

Waitakere United Inc

West End Rowing Club Inc

Youthline Auckland Charitable Trust

It is noted that several applications were returned to organisations whose application fell outside the
authorised purpose of The North & South Trust Limited as approved by the Department of Internal Affairs.
Due to these applications ineligibility they were not considered by the Net Proceeds Committee.



