

The North & South Trust Limited P O Box 56 228, Dominion Road, Auckland 1446

The North & South Trust Limited (NSTL) is a special purpose not-for-profit company that conducts class 4 gambling mainly to distribute in the Auckland, Hawkes Bay & Tauranga regions.

The North & South Trust Limited is pleased to announce that during the month of June 2016 distributed \$352,124.40 (net of refunds) to the community. These funds were used primarily for the development of amateur rugby and local communities within the Auckland, Hawkes Bay & Tauranga Regions. A special thank you is given to the venues and their staff who operated the gaming machines on behalf of NSTL, due to their continued support the NSTL Net Proceeds Committee were able to support the following organisations throughout the period:

Amount

1 June 2016 - 30 June 2016

Approved Applications:

Recipient	Paid
Aims Games Trust	\$8,637.00
Ambury Park Centre for Riding Therapy Inc	\$4,000.00
Auckland Rugby Union Inc	\$225,000.00
Bay Independent Hockey Club	\$1,000.00
Bay of Plenty Golf Inc	\$2,000.00
Bay of Plenty Multiple Sclerosis Society	\$2,749.00
Beach Haven Scout Group	\$2,500.00
Bluff Hill Bowling Club Inc	\$2,745.00
Clive Rugby & Sports Club Inc	\$4,320.00
College Rifles Netball Club	\$3,750.00
College Rifles Rugby Union Football & Sports Club Inc	\$10,000.00
Cool Bananas Youthwork Trust	\$450.00
Elevator Group Inc	\$5,000.00
Ellerslie School	\$616.00
Glendowie Tennis Club Inc	\$1,000.00
Good Shepherd School	\$3,020.00
Graeme Dingle Foundation (Foundation for Youth Dev)	\$3,000.00
Grammar Junior Rugby Football Club Inc	\$1,610.00
Grammar TEC Rugby Club Inc	\$4,492.00
Greerton Marist Recreation & Community Sports Club Inc	\$3,550.00
Hawkes Bay Squash Rackets Club Inc	\$2,058.00
Hibiscus Coast Basketball Assn Inc	\$4,597.00
IBBY Congress Ltd	\$5,000.00
Manukau Rovers Rugby Football Club Inc	\$2,498.00
Marist Brothers Old Boys Rugby Football Club (Auckland) Inc	\$16,628.00
Marist Rugby League Football Club Inc	\$1,000.00
Mt Roskill Rugby Football Club	\$565.00

Napier Marist Football Club Inc	\$1,000.00
Napier Technical Old Boys Football Club Inc	\$2,000.00
North Harbour Living Without Violence	\$5,000.00
North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc	\$13,607.00
Papatoetoe Association Football Club Inc	\$2,500.00
Parkinsons Society of Hawkes Bay Inc	\$2,024.00
Point Chevalier Rugby League Football Club	\$3,000.00
Ponsonby Rugby Club Inc	\$6,519.00
Richmond Rovers Rugby League & Sports Club Inc	\$3,250.00
Shotokan Karate Hawkes Bay Inc	\$1,811.00
Sir Peter Blake Trust	\$12,000.00
Suburbs Rugby Football Club Inc	\$14,400.00
Tamatea High School	\$3,678.00
Taradale High School	\$1,798.00
Tauranga Musical Theatre Inc	\$2,200.00
Te Papapa Onehunga Rugby Football & Sports Club	\$3,326.00
Trust Waikato Whangamata Surf Life Saving Club Inc	\$1,595.00
Waitakere City Rugby Football & Sports Club Inc	\$6,586.00
	\$408,079.00

Refunds Received:

Akarana Golf Club Inc	\$ ((45,000.00)
Bay of Plenty Multiple Sclerosis Society	\$	(5,436.60)
Dance Therapy NZ	\$	(59.50)
Forrest Hill Milford AFC Inc	\$	(248.00)
Howick College	\$	(554.00)
Life Education Trust Auckland Central Inc	\$	(394.00)
Mt Maunganui Sports Club Inc	\$	(125.00)
Mt Richmond Special School	\$	(979.00)
Napier Old Boys Marist RFC	\$	(22.00)
North Harbour BMX Association Inc	\$	(1,194.83)
Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club Inc	\$	(965.91)
Takapuna District Cricket Club	\$	(272.19)
Te Papapa Onehunga Rugby Football & Sports Club	\$	(186.05)
The Order of St John Northern Region Trust Board	\$	(517.52)
	-	\$55,954.60

Declined Applications:

Argos Gymnastics Club Inc

Arthritis Foundation of NZ Inc

Auckland Badminton Association Inc

Auckland Old Folks Association Inc

Auckland Secondary Schools Centre

Bay of Plenty Rugby Union Inc

Boys to Men Mentoring

Children's Bible Ministries Inc

Clevedon Lawn Tennis Club

Dance Therapy NZ

Epilepsy NZ -Auckland Branch

For The Victims Of Bullies Trust

Greendale Tennis Club Incorporated

GymSports NZ Inc

Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation Inc

Hawkes Bay Regional Sports Park Trust

Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Inc

Hawkes Bay SPCA

Hawkes Bay Youth Trust

Hibiscus Coast Basketball Assn Inc

Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Inc

Howick Pakuranga Hockey Club Inc

International Events Inc

Kelston Girls College

Lynn-Avon United AFC

Mangere Bridge Playcentre

Mapura Studios

Marist Rugby League Football Club Inc

Massey High School

Napier Group Riding for the Disabled Assoc Inc

Napier Operatic Society Inc

Napier Technical Old Boys Cricket Club Inc

Netball Northern Zone Inc

Netball Waitakere Inc

NZ Barbarian Rugby Football Club Inc

NZ Dance Company

Onewa Parents Centre

Papakura City Football Club Inc

Parnell Lawn Tennis Club

Project Litefoot Trust

Pukemokimoki Marae Trust

Safer North Community Trust

Saintz Up Performing Arts Trust

Snow Sports NZ

Squash NZ Inc

St Peter's College

Sweet Louise

Takapuna Association Football Club Inc

Taradale Cricket Club Inc

Takarunga Playcentre

Taradale Intermediate School

Tauranga Performing Arts Competitions Society Inc

TBSS Central City Swimming Club Inc

Te Atatu Association Football Sports & Social Club Inc

Tim Bray Productions

Tuhoe Ki Tamaki Rugby League

Waitakere Rebels Volleyball Club Inc

Waitakere Regional Hockey Turf Trust

Waitakere United Inc

West End Rowing Club Inc

Youthline Auckland Charitable Trust

It is noted that several applications were returned to organisations whose application fell outside the authorised purpose of The North & South Trust Limited as approved by the Department of Internal Affairs. Due to these applications ineligibility they were not considered by the Net Proceeds Committee.